

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A Development Stage Company)

For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2011

(Stated in US Dollars)

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP.
(A development stage company)
Balance Sheet

	<u>September 30</u> <u>2011</u> Un-audited
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Cash	34,839
Prepaid expense	0
Current assets of discontinued operations	0
Total Current Assets	<u>34,839</u>
Deposit on Investment	40,000
Total Fixed Assets	<u>0</u>
 Total Assets	 <u>74,839</u>
LIABILITIES	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
Shareholders Loan	290,862
Total Current Liabilities	<u>290,862</u>
 Total Liabilities	 <u>290,862</u>
EQUITY	
600,000,000 Shares Common Authorized,	
88,279,031 Shares Outstanding June 30, 2011 @ \$0.001 Per Share	92,279,031
Shares Outstanding March 31, 2011 @ \$0.001 Per Share	98,279,031
Shares Outstanding December 31, 2008 @ \$0.001 Per Share	279,031
Shares Outstanding December 31, 2007 @ \$0.001 Per Share	88,279
Additional Paid-in Capital	1,661,312
Deficit	(256,096)
Retained Earnings (Loss)	(1,709,518)
Total Stockholders Equity	<u>-216,023</u>
 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY	 <u>74,839</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP.
(A development stage company)
Income Statement

	For the Quarter Ended Sep-31 <u>2011</u>	June 1, 2007 (Date of Commencement of the Development Stage) to Sep-31 <u>2011</u>
Revenue	232,258	585,258
Cost of Goods Sold	174,194	424,194
Gross Profits	58,065	161,065
Expenses		
Advertising and Marketing	0	1,225,668
Consulting Fees	10,000	256,024
Office and Administration	32,902	138,891
Research and Development		250,000
Total Expenses	<u>42,902</u>	<u>1,870,583</u>
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	15,163	-1,709,518
Foreign currency translation adjustments	0	
Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the Period	<u>15,163</u>	
Basic & Diluted (Loss) per Share	<u>0</u>	
Weighted Average Number of Shares	<u>66,585,059</u>	

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP.
(A development stage company)
Statement of Cash Flows

	For the Quarter Ended
	Sep-30
	2011
<u>Operating Activities</u>	
Net Income (Loss)	15,163
Loss (income) from discontinued operations	
Prepaid expense	
Deposit for Merchandise	0
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	-15,163
Net Cash used in Operating Activities	(0)
<u>Investing Activities</u>	
Net Cash used in Investing Activities	0
<u>Financing Activities</u>	
Demand Loans	0
Deposit on investments in Canadian Green Fuels, Inc.	0
Net Cash used in Financing Activities	0
Foreign currency translation effects on cash	0
Increase (decrease) in cash during period	0
Cash at Beginning of Period	34,839
Cash at end of Period	34,839
<u>Non-Cash Activities</u>	
Shares issued in Lieu of Payment for Service	0
Stock issued for accounts payable	0
Stock issued for notes payable and interest	0
Stock issued for convertible debentures and interest	0
Convertible debentures issued for services	0
Warrants issued	0
Stock issued for penalty on default of convertible debentures	0
Note payable issued for finance charges	0
Forgiveness of note payable and accrued interest	0

The accompanying notes are an integral

(A development stage company)

STATEMENT OF STOCKHOLDER? EQUITY

From June 1, 2007 (Date of Commencement of the Development Stage) to June 30, 2011

					Deficit Accumulated	Accumulated Other	
	Common Stock				During	Comprehensiv e Income (
	Shares	Amount	Paid in Capital	Deficit	Development Stage	Loss)	Total Equity
Issued for cash:							
At initial capitalization at \$0.000125	240,031	240	5,760				6,000
Pursuant to private placements at \$0.0025	139,500	140	69,611				69,750
Net Loss for the Period				-17,429			-17,429
Foreign currency translation adjustments						194	194
Deerred dividend			-474				-474
Balance, December 31, 2005	379,531	380	74,897	-17,429	0	194	58,041
Net Loss for the Period				-73,061			-73,061
Foreign currency translation adjustments						439	439
Balance, December 31, 2006	379,531	380	74,897	-90,490	0	633	-14,581
Cancellation of shares	-100,500	-101	101				0
Net Loss for the Period				-165,107	-1,503,295		-1,668,402
Foreign currency translation adjustments						-1,131	-1,131
Balance, December 31, 2007	279,031	279	74,998	-255,597	-1,503,295	-498	-1,684,114
Stock issued for debt - December 5, 2008	98,000,000	98,000	1,586,314				1,684,314
Net Loss for the Period					-200		-200
Balance, December 31, 2008	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	-255,597	-1,503,495	-498	0
Net Loss for the Period					-2,000		-2,000
Balance, March 31, 2009	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	-255,597	-1,505,495	-498	-2,000
Net Loss for the Period					-1,500		-1,500
Balance, June 30, 2009	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	-255,597	-1,506,995	-498	-3,500
Net Loss for the Period					-8,000		-8,000
Balance, September 30, 2009	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	-255,597	-1,514,995	-498	-11,500
Net Loss for the Period					(10,000)		(10,000)
Balance, December 31, 2009	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,524,995)	(498)	(21,500)
Net Loss for the Period					24,500		24,500
Balance, March 31, 2010	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,500,495)	(498)	3,000
Net Loss for the Period					(5,000)		(5,000)
Balance, June 30, 2010	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,505,495)	(498)	(2,000)
Net Loss for the Period					(55,588)		(55,588)
Balance, September 30, 2010	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,561,083)	(498)	(57,588)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP.

(A development stage company)

STATEMENT OF STOCKHOLDER EQUITY

From June 1, 2007 (Date of Commencement of the Development Stage) to June 30, 2011

	Common Stock		Paid in	Deficit	Deficit Accumulated During Development Stage	Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)	Total Equity
	Shares	Amount	Capital				
Net Loss for the Period					(134,412)		(134,412)
Balance, December 31, 2010	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,695,495)	(498)	(192,000)
Net Loss for the Period					(8,604)		(8,604)
Balance, March 31, 2011	98,279,031	98,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,704,099)	(498)	(200,604)
Net Loss for the Period					(20,582)		(20,582)
Balance, June 30, 2011	88,279,031	88,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,724,681)	(498)	(221,186)
Net Loss for the Period					15,163		15,163
Balance, September 30, 2011	88,279,031	88,279	1,661,312	(255,597)	(1,709,518)	(498)	(206,023)

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

EASYLINK SOLUTIONS CORP.
(A Development Stage Company)
Footnotes to the Financial Statements
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2011
(Stated in US Dollars)

NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

Easylink Solutions Corp. was incorporated in the state of Nevada on November 15, 2004 as Eagle Ridge Ventures, Inc. In November 2006 the company changed its name to AlgoDyne Ethanol Energy Corp. On November 19, 2008 the company changed its name to Easylink Solutions Corp.

The company is in the business of serving small to medium sized corporate entities with IT related management and services.

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

a. Accounting Method

The Company's financial statements are prepared using the accrual method of accounting. The Company has elected a December 31 year-end.

b. Revenue Recognition

The Company recognizes revenue when persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, goods delivered, the contract price is fixed or determinable, and collectibility is reasonably assured.

c. Income Taxes

The Company prepares its tax returns on the accrual basis. The Company accounts for income taxes under the Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 109, "Accounting for Income Taxes" ("Statement 109"). Under Statement 109, deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. Under Statement 109, the effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the enactment date.

d. Use of Estimates

The preparation of the financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent

assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

e. Assets

The company has cash of US\$34,839 as of September 30, 2011.

f. Income

Income represents all of the company's revenue less all its expenses in the period incurred. The Company has revenues of \$585,258 as of September 30, 2011 and has a cost of goods sold of \$424,194 and paid expenses of \$1,870,583 since inception. For the quarter ended September 30, 2011 it has incurred expenses of \$42,902.

In accordance with FASB/ FAS 142 option 12, paragraph 11 "Intangible Assets Subject to Amortization", a recognized intangible asset shall be amortized over its useful life to the reporting entity unless that life is determined to be indefinite. If an intangible asset has been has a finite useful life, but the precise length of that life is not known, that intangible asset shall be amortized over the best estimate of its useful life. The method of amortization shall reflect the pattern in which the economic benefits of the intangible asset are consumed or otherwise used up. If that pattern cannot be reliable determined, a straight-line amortization method shall be used. An intangible asset shall not be written down or off in the period of acquisition unless it becomes impaired during that period.

In accordance with FASB 144, 25, "An impairment loss recognized for a long-lived asset (asset group) to be held and used shall be included in income from continuing operations before income taxes in the income statement of a business enterprise and in income from continuing operations in the statement of activities of a not-for-profit organization. If a subtotal such as "income from operations" is presented, it shall include the amount of that loss." The Company has recognized the impairment of a long-lived asset by declaring that amount as a loss in income from operations in accordance with an interpretation of FASB 144.

g. Basic Income (Loss) Per Share

In accordance with SFAS No. 128-"Earnings Per Share", the basic loss per common share is computed by dividing net loss available to common stockholders by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding. Diluted loss per common share is computed similar to basic loss per common share except that the denominator is increased to include the number of additional common shares that would have been outstanding if the potential common shares had been issued and if the additional common shares were dilutive. At September 30, 2011, the Company has no stock equivalents that were anti-dilutive and excluded in the earnings per share computation.

h. Cash and Cash Equivalents

For purposes of the statement of cash flows, the company considers all highly liquid investments purchased with maturity of three months or less to be cash equivalents.

i. Liabilities

Liabilities are made up of current liabilities and long-term liabilities. The company has no current or long term liabilities.

Share Capital

a) Authorized:

100,000,000 common shares with a par value of \$0.001

b) Issued:

As of September 30, 2011, there are 88,279,031 shares issued and outstanding at a value of \$0.001 per share

There are no preferred shares authorized. The Company has issued no preferred shares.

The Company has no stock option plan, warrants or other dilutive securities.

j. Advertising

The company has spent \$1,225,668 on advertising and marketing since inception. For the quarter ending September 30, 2011 the company has spent no funds on advertising and marketing.

NOTE 3 - GOING CONCERN

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern, which contemplates the realization of assets and the liquidation of liabilities in the normal course of business. However, the Company has accumulated a loss and is new. This raises substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that might result from this uncertainty.

As shown in the accompanying financial statements, the Company has incurred a net loss of \$1,709,518 for the period from inception to September 30, 2011 and has generated net revenues of \$585,258. The future of the Company is dependent upon its ability to obtain financing and upon future profitable operations from the development of acquisitions. Management has plans to seek additional capital through a private placement and public offering of its common stock. The financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded assets, or the amounts of and classification of liabilities that might be necessary in the event the Company cannot continue in existence.